QUICK USER GUIDE

FR - Scannez le QR code, découvrez et téléchargez manuel.

EN - Scan the QR code and download the full manual

IT - Scansiona il QR code e scarica il manuale completo

DE - Den QR-Code scannen und das gesamte Handbuch herunterladen.
ES - Escanea el cédigo QR y descarga el manual completo

PT - Escaneie o codigo QR e descarregue o manual completo.

GR - ZapwoTe Tov kwdiké QR kar kateBAoTe 0AOKANPO TO eyXEIPIGIO
TR - Kullanim kilavuzunun tamamini indirmek igin kare kodu okutunuz
NL - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding

DK - Scan QR-koden og download den komplette vejledning

NO - Skanner QR-koden og last ned hele manualen

SE - Skanna QR-koden och ladda ned den fullstdndiga handboken

FI - Lue QR-koodi ja lataa kayttdopas kokonaisuudessaan

CZ - Naskenujte QR kod a stahnéte si kompletni manual

PL - Zeskanuj kod QR i pobierz peing instrukcje

Sl - Skenirajte QR-kodo in prenesite celoten prirocnik

SK - Naskenujte QR kéd a stiahnite si kompletny manual

LT - Nuskaitykite QR kodg ir atsisiyskite visg vadovg

BE - Scan de QR-code en download de volledige handleiding
RU - OtckaHupyitte QR-kopf 1 ckavaiiTe NonHoe pykoBOACTBO
HU - AQR-kéd beolvasasaval toltse le a teljes kézikényvet
RO - Scanati codul QR si descarcati manualul complet

HR - Skenirajte QR kdd i preuzmite kompletan prirucnik

LV - leskené&jiet QR kodu un lejupieladgjiet visu rokasgramatu
EE - Skaneerige QR-kood ja laadige taielik kasutusjuhend alla
BGR - Ckanupaiite QR kofa 1 u3ternere Lsinoto pbkOBOACTBO
SRB - Skenirajte QR kod i preuzmite kompletno uputstvo

wasse DOWNLOAD Manual &4

https://www.abacaircompressors.com/en/manuals ®

GENERAL VIEW

FR A: Entrée d'air B: Gachette C: Arbre D: support de ressort E: bouton F/R (F=avant ou R=arriére) F: bouton de réglage vitesse

EN A: Air Inlet B: Trigger C: Anvil D: spring retainer E: Forward/Reverse Knob F: Speed Knob

IT A: Ingresso Aria B: grilletto C: Albero D: Fermo a molla E: pomello F/R (F= in avanti o R= all’indietro) F: Manopola velocita

DE A: Lufteinlasséffnung B: Abzug C: Aufnahme D: Federhalter E: F/R Knopf (F=Vorwarts R=Ruckwarts) F: Regelknopf Geschwindigkeit
ES A: entrada de aire B: gatillo C: yunque D: retenedor de resorte E: mando F/R (F=Adelante o R=Atréas) F: mando regulador velocidad
PT A: entrada de ar B: gatilho C: bigorna D: retentor da mola E: botao F/R (F = para frente R = para tras) F: botdo regulador velocidade
GR A: sicaywynig aépa B: okavddAn C: dkpova D: ehampiwté ouykpamtripa E: koupTri F/R (F=Epmpég 1) R=Miocw) F: koupTri pUuBuiong Taxutnta
TR A: girisi acikligina B: tetige C: 6rse D: tespit elemanini E: F/R yuvarlak digmesini (F=ileri veya R=Geri) F: regiilatér dugmesini hizini
NL A: luchtinlaatopening B:trekker C: aambeeld D: veerhouder E: F/R-knop (F= Vooruit of R=Achteruit) F: regelknop snelheid

DK A: luftindtaget B: udleseren C: ambolten D: fijederholderen E: F/R knoppen (F=Fremad eller R=Bagvendt) F: reguleringsknoppen
NO A: luftinntakdpningen B: utleseren C: ambolten D: fjeersikringen E: F/R-knotten F: reguleringsknott

SE A: luftintagséppningen B: avtryckaren C: stadet D: fjaderhallaren E:F/R-ratten (F = framat eller R = bakat) F: regulatorratten

FI A: ilmansyottdaukkoon Bt liipaisinta C: karkeen D: jousipidike E:F/R-nuppia (F=eteenpain tai R=taaksepain) F: saaténupilla nopeutta
CZ A: vstupnim otvoru B: spoust C: kovadlinku D: drzak pruziny E: knoflik F/R (F = vpfed nebo R = zpét) F: knoflik regulatoru rychlosti
PL A: powietrza B: Nacisna¢ C: kowadle D: ustalacz sprezynowy E: pokretto F/R (F = do przodu lub R = do tytu) F: pokretta regulatora

SI A: dovod zraka B: sprozilec C: vpenjalo D: vzmetno drzalo E: gumb F/R (F = naprej, R = nazaj) F: gumb regulatorja hitrosti

SK A: vzduchu B: spust C: drziak D: pruzinovy drziak E: gombik F/R (F=dopredu alebo R=spatny chod) F: ovladaca rychlost

LT A: jleidimo anga B: gaiduka C: priekalo D: spyruoklés laikiklj E:F/R rankenéle (F = j priekj arba R = atgal) F: rankenéle greitj

BE A: naBeTpasa6opHika B: cnyckasbl kpyydok C: HakaHeuHik D: chikcatap cnpyxbiHbl E: pyuky F/R F: pyyky parynstapa

RU A: BosaywiHoe otBepcTue B: kypok C: kBagpat D: saxumuyto npyxuy E: pyuky F/R (F=Bnepen unu R=Hasapn) F: pyuky perynstopa

HU A: leveg6bemenetébe B: mikodtetSkart C: GllG D: rugds tartét E: F/R gombot F: szabalyozé gombot

RO A: aerului B: declansatorul C: nicovala D: opritorul cu arc E: butonul F/R (F = inainte sau R = inapoi) F: butonul de reglare viteza

HR A: ulaza B:

kida¢ C: nakovanj D: zadrza¢ opruge E: kotaci¢ F/R(F=prema naprijed ili R=prema natrag). F: regulacijski kotaci¢

LV A: atveré B: méliti C: laktai D: atsperes aizturi E: F/R sviru (F - turpgaita, R — atpakalgaita) F: regulatora grozampogu

EE A: sisselaskeavasse B: paastikut C: alasile D: vedrukinnitus E: nupp F/R(F = edasi, R = tagasi) F: reguleerimisnuppu kiiruse

BGR A: Bxoga 3a Bbagyx B:aktusatopa CiHakoanHsTa D: npyxunHns dukcatop E: F/R konyeto (F=npeneH xoa unu R=3apeH xon).F: konyeTo ckopocTtTa
SRB A: ulaznom otvoru B: okida¢ C: nakovanj D: opruzni osigura¢ E: dugme F/R (F=napred ili R=nazad) F: dugme regulatora brzinu
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Lire attentivement la notice et les étiquettes de I'outil. Lire et suivre toutes les instructions.

Read the manual and tool labels carefully. Read and follow all the instructions.

Leggere attentamente il manuale e le etichette dell'utensile. Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni.

Die Bedienungsanleitung und die Etiketten des Gerats aufmerksam durchlesen. Alle Anweisungen lesen und befolgen.

Lea atentamente el manual y las etiquetas de la herramienta. Lea y siga todas las instrucciones.

Ler atentamente o manual e as etiquetas da ferramenta. Ler e seguir todas as instruges.

AioBaoTe TTPOCEKTIKG TIG 00Nyieg Kail TIG ETIKETEG TOU epyaheiou. AiafaoTe kal akoAouBrnaTe 6AEG TIG 0dnyieg.

Aletin kilavuzunu ve etiketlerini dikkatlice okuyun. Yénergelerin timuni okuyun ve uygulayin. U

Lees de handleiding en de etiketten van het gereedschap aandachtig door. Lees alle instructies en volg deze op.

Laes vejledningen og maerkaterne pa redskabet grundigt. Lees og felg alle instruktionerne.

Les naye verktoyets etiketter og handbok Les og felg alle instruksjoner.

Las noggrant igenom verktygets handbok och etiketter. Las igenom och fdlj alla instruktioner.

Lue huolellisesti ohjekirja ja tyékalun merkinnat. Lue ja noudata kaikkia ohjeita.

Pozorné si prectéte navod a Stitky na nastroji. Pfectéte si a dodrzujte vSechny pokyny.

Nalezy zapoznac sig z trescig instrukcji obstugi oraz etykiety umieszczonej na urzadzeniu.

Natanéno preberite navodila in etikete orodja Vsa navodila preberite in upo$tevajte.

Pozorne si precitajte navod a $titky na nastroji. Precitajte si a dodrziavajte vetky pokyny.

Atidziai perskaitykite jrankio vadova ir etiketes. Perskaitykite ir laikykités visy nurodymy.

YBaxniBa npaublTanLie iHCTPYKLbIIO BbIKapbICTaHHS! | STIKETKY iHCTPyMeHTa. A3HaéMLieCs | BbIKOHBaMLE Yce YkasaHHi.

BHumatensHo I'IpOHMTaVITe VHCTPYKLUMIO N 3TUKETKU Ha MHCTPYMEHTE. npOHMTaﬁTe 1 BbINOMHANTE BCE WHCTPYKLUNW.

Figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikényvet és a szerszamon 1évé cimkét! Olvassa el és kévesse az utasitasokat!

Cititi cu atentie manualul si etichetele instrumentului. Cititi si respectati toate instructiunile.

Pazljivo procitajte ovaj prirucnik i naljepnice na alatu. Progitajte i pridrZavajte se svih uputa.

Uzmanigi izlastt ierices rokasgramatu un etiketes. Izlast visas instrukcijas un sekot tam.

Kasutusjuhend ja etiketid hoolikalt Iabi lugeda. Lugeda I&bi ja jargida koiki instruktsioone.

[poyeTeTe BHUMATENHO PHKOBOACTBOTO U ETUKETUTE HA MHCTPYMEHTa. MpoyeTeTe 1 CrieaBaiTe MHCTPYKLMUTE.

Pazljivo procitajte priru¢nik i nalepnice na alatu. Procitajte i sledite sva uputstva.




NICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1)

(2)

3)

(4)

Air pressure max, Pressione pneumatica max., Maximaler Luftdruck, Pression d’air max, Presion de aire
méx., Pressdo de ar max., Max. luchtdruk, Maks. lufttryk, Lufttryck max, Ilman enimmaispaine, Max.
cisnienie, Méy. nieon aépa, Maks. tlak zraka, Zracni tlak maks., Max. stiritett levegé nyoméas, Max. tlak
vzduchu, Max. tlak vzduchu, Makc. gaBneHue Bosayxa, Maks. lufttrykk, Hava basinci maks., Presiune
de aer max., MakcumanHo HansiraHe Ha Bb3ayxa, Maks. radni pritisak, Oro slégis maks., Maksimaalne
Shusurve, Maks. gaisa spiediens, MakcuManHo HansiraHe Ha Bb3alyxa, Maks. radni pritisak.

bar

6,3

6,3

6,3

6,3

Socket drive, Attacco incassato, Steckschlissel, Embase de douille, enchufe de accionamiento, Unidade
de soquete, Inbusaandrijving, Sokkeldrev, Hylsnyckel, Véantio, Srubokret nasadkowy, Ynodox, Uticni
pogon, Sestkotni nastavek, Karmantyls meghajtas, Nastrény hrot, Nastrény hrot, Topuesas ronoeka,
Socketngkkel, Soket ug, Cheie tubulard, Bnoxka, Nasadni klju¢, Lizdinis suktuvas, Pesaiihendus, Ligzdas
piedzina, wectocTeHHa Bnoxka, Gedora.

[inch]

1/2"

1/2"

Shank size, Dimensione codolo, SchaftgroBe, Taille de la tige, Tamafio del mango, Tamanho da haste,
Schachtgrootte, Skaft storrelse, Skaftstorlek, Kahvan koko, Rozmiar chwytu, MéyeBog aTeAexoug, Velicina
prihvata, Velikost stebla, Szarméret, Velikost dFiku, Velkost' drieku, Pasvep xBoctoBuka, Skaftsterrelse,
Kol ebadi, Dimensiune tijé, Pasavep Ha cspeanoto, Veli¢ina kraka, Strypelio dydis, Varre suurus, Kata
izmérs, Pasmep Ha TsnoTo, Veli¢ina cola.

[mm]

10

Torque, Coppia, Drehmoment, Couple, Par, Binario, Koppel, Drejningsmoment, Vridmoment,
vaantomomentti, Moment obrotowy, Ponr), Moment pritezanja, Vrtilni moment, Nyomaték, Tocivy
moment, Utahovaci moment, KpyTsiwmii momeHT, Dreiemoment, Tork, Cuplu, BbpTsiwy MomMeHT, Obrtni
moment, Sukimo momentas, P66rdemoment, Griezes moments, BupTsiy momeHT, Obrtni moment.

[Nm]

345

68

55

Revolutions per minute, Giri al minuto, Umdrehungen pro Minute, Tours par minute, Revoluciones por
minuto, Rotagdes por minuto, Omwentelingen per minuut, Omdrejningstal o/min., Varv per minut,
Kierrosta minuutissa, Obroty na minute, £Tpopég ava AenTo, Broj okretaja u minuti, Vrtljaji na minuto,
Fordulatszam percenként, Otacky za minutu, Otacky za minttu, YacToTa Bpallenus Bana, Omdreininger
per minutt, Dakikadaki devir sayisi, Rotatii pe minut, CkopocT Ha BbpTeHe, Obrtaja u minutu, Stkiy
skaicius per minute, Péorete arv minutis, Apgriezieni mintté, CkopocT Ha BbpTeHe, Obrtaja u minutu.

[min-1]

7000

160

4500

25000

Air consumption, Consumo d’aria, Luftverbrauch, Consommation d‘air, Consumo de aire, Consumo de
ar, Luchtverbruik, Luftforbrug, Luftférbrukning, Ilman kulutus, Zuzycie powietrza, KatavaAwon agpa,
Potrosnja zraka, Poraba zraka, Siritettleveg6-igény, Spotfeba vzduchu, Spotreba vzduchu, MoTpebneHue
Bo3ayxa, Luftforbruk, Hava tiiketimi, Consum de aer, Pasxop Ha Bb3ayx, PotroSnja vazduha, Oras
sgnaudos, Ohutarve, Gaisa patérins, Pasxoa Ha Bb3ayx, Potrosnja vazduha.

[/s]

1,28

1.32

1,44

Vibration level EN-ISO 28927-9, Livello di vibrazioni EN-ISO 28927-9, Schwingungspegel EN-ISO 28927-
9, Niveau de vibrations EN-ISO 28927-9, Nivel de vibracion EN-ISO 28927-9, Nivel de vibragdo EN-
ISO 28927-9, Trillingsniveau EN-ISO 28927-9, Vibrationsniveau EN-ISO 28927-9, Vibrationsnivd EN-
1SO 28927-9, Téringtaso EN-ISO 28927-9, Poziom wibracji EN-ISO 28927-9, Eninedo d6vnang EN-ISO
28927-9, Razina vibracija EN-ISO 28927-9, Raven tresljajev EN-ISO 28927-9, Rezgés szintje az EN-ISO
28927-9 szerint, Hladina vibraci podle normy EN-ISO 28927-9, Uroveri vibracii podla EN-ISO 28927-9,
YpoBeHb BUEpaunm cornacHo cTaHpapty EN-ISO 28927-9, Vibrasjonsnivd EN-ISO 28927-9, Titresim
seviyesi EN-ISO 28927-9, Nivel de vibratii EN-ISO 28927-9, HuBo Ha Bu6pauunte cbrnacHo EN ISO
28927-9, Nivo vibracija EN-ISO 28927-9, Vibracijos lygis EN-ISO 28927-9, Vibratsioonitase EN-ISO
28927-9, Vibracijas limenis saskana ar standartu EN-ISO 28927-9, Huso Ha BuGpaummTte cbrnacHo EN
1SO 28927-9, Nivo vibracija EN-ISO 28927-9.

[m/s2]

2,8

0,8

9.5

2,6

Sound pressure level (LPA) acc. to. EN ISO 15744, Livello di pressione acustica (LPA) sec. EN ISO 15744,
Schalldruckpegel (LPA) gem. EN ISO 15744, Niveau de pression sonore (LPA) selon la norme EN ISO
15744, Nivel de presion sonora (LPA) segin EN ISO 15744, Nivel de pressdo sonora (LPA) de acordo com
a norma EN ISO 15744, Geluidsdrukniveau (LPA) volgens EN ISO 15744, Lydtryksniveau (LPA) iht. EN
1SO 15744, Ljudtrycksnivd (LPA) enligt EN ISO 15744, Ainenpainetaso (LPA) standardin EN ISO 15744
mukainen, Poziom ciénienia akustycznego (LPA) zgod. z normg EN ISO 15744, Eninedo nxooTtadung
(LPA) kata. EN ISO 15744, Razina zvu¢nog tlaka (LPA) prema. EN ISO 15744, Raven zvocnega tlaka
(LPA) v skladu z. EN ISO 15744, Hangnyomasszint (LPA) az EN ISO 15744 szerint, Hladina akustického
tlaku (LPA) podle normy EN ISO 15744, Hladina akustického tlaku (LPA) podla EN ISO 15744, YposeHb
3ByKOBOrO Aasnenus (LPA) cornacHo ctanaapTy EN ISO 15744, Lydtrykksnivd (LPA) iht.EN ISO 15744,
Ses basing seviyesi (LPA) - EN ISO 15744 uyarinca, Nivel de presiune sonord (LPA) conform cu EN ISO
15744, HuBO Ha 3BYk0BOTO HansiraHe (LPA) cbrnacHo EN ISO 15744, Nivo zvuénog pritiska (LPA) u
skladu sa. EN ISO 15744, Garso slégio lygis (LPA) pagal EN ISO 15744, Helirhu tase (LPA) vastavalt EN
ISO 15744, Skanas spiediena limenis (LPA), saskana ar standartu EN ISO 15744, HuBO Ha 3BykOBOTO
HansiraHe (LPA) cbrnacHo EN ISO 15744, Nivo zvuénog pritiska (LPA) u skladu sa. EN ISO 15744.

[dB(A]

92,6

92,1

84,2

90,8

size length x wide x height, lunghezza x ampiezza x altezza, GroBe Lange x Breite x Hohe, dimensions
longueur x largeur x hauteur, Tamafio (largo x ancho x alto), tamanho comprimento x largura x altura,
Afmetingen: lengte x breedte x hoogte, stgrrelse laengde x bredde x hgjde, langd x bredd x héjd, koko
pituus x leveys x korkeus, rozmiar: dtugo$¢ x szeroko$¢ x wysoko$¢, péyeBog prKkog x nAaTog x Uyog,
dimenzije duljina x Sirina x visina, dimenzije dolZina x Sirina x visina, méret hossz(iség x szélesség x
magassag, velikost délka x Sifka x vyska, Rozmery (D x S x V), Pa3Mepbl, A/1Ha X WMPUHA X BbICOTa,
storrelse lengdexbreddexhgyde, boyutlar (uzunluk x genislik x yiikseklik), marime lungime x latime x
naltime, Pa3mepu: Ab/KMHA X WMPOYMHA X BUCOUMHA, velidina duZina x Sirina x visina, matmenys ilgis
x plotis x aukstis, suurus pikkus x laius x kdrgus, garums x platums X augstums, Pasmepu: Ab/XuHa X
LUMpOYMHA X BUCOUMHA, Veli¢ina duZina x Sirina x visina

[mm]

180x63x 190

238x41x55

185x48x148

172x 40 x 30

weight, peso, Gewicht, poids, Peso, peso, Gewicht, vaegt, vikt, paino, waga, Bapog, tezina, teza, tomeg,
hmotnost, Hmotnost, Macca, vekt, agirlik, greutate, Maca, tezina, svoris, kaal, svars, Maca, tezina.

[ka]

2,2

2,64

1.3

0,5

Air inlet (BSP), Ingresso aria (BSP), Lufteinlass (BSP), Entrée d'air (BSP), Entrada de aire (BSP), Entrada
de ar (BSP), Luchtinlaat (BSP), Luftindtag (BSP), Luftintag (BSP), Ilmantulo (BSP), Wlot powietrza (BSP),
Eioodog aépa (BSP), Ulaz zraka (BSP), Vhod za zrak (BSP), LevegGbemenet (BSP), Privod vzduchu (BSP),
Privod vzduchu (BSP), Bozayxosa6opruk (BSP), Luftinntak (BSP), Hava girisi (BSP), Admisie a aerului
(BSP), Pa3mep Ha oTeopa 3a Bb3ayx (BSP), Ulaz vazduha (BSP), Oras jleidimo anga (BSP), Ohu sisselase
(BSP), Gaisa ievade (BSP), Bxoa 3a Bb3zyx (BSP), Ulaz vazduha (BSP).

[inch]

1/4"i

1/4"i

1/4"i

1/4"i




de conformité CE - Konformltatserklarung EWG - Declaracion de conformldad CE

Dichiarazione di conformita CE - D ion of EEC - Déclarati
Declaragéo de conformldade CE - Verklaring van overeenstemmlng EEG - CE-Over | klaering - Forsakran om CE-Gver |
CE-vaati - ANA HHOPQ ¢ CE - Oswiadczenie o zgodnosci KE - Izjava o sukladnosti EZ - Izjava o skladnosti ES
EK-megfeleloségi nyi - ES Prohla oshode Vyhlaseni ozhode EHS - [leknapaums o cooTBETCTBUM EC - EF-0 I klaring
AT uygunluk beyani - Declaratie de conformitate CE - EO [leknapauus 3a cboTBeTcTBMe - EZ deklaracija o usaglasenosti
Deklaracija dél EB reikalavimy vykdymy - V: atsioon EK - P par atbilstibu EK prasibam

SI DICHIARA CHE LA COSTRUZIONE DEL SEGUENTE PRODOTTO - WE DECLARE THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCT - LA SOCIETE DECLARE QUE
LA CONSTRUCTION DU PRODUIT SUIVANT - WIR ERKLAREN HIERMIT, DASS DIE KONSTRUKTION DES NACHFOLGEND AUFGEFUHRTEN PRODUKTES
NOSOTROS DECLARAMOS QUE LA CONSTRUCCION DEL SIGUIENTE PRODUCTO - NOS DECLARAMOS QUE A CONSTRUGAO DO PRODUCTO SEGUINTE
WIJ VERKLAREN DAT DE CONSTRUCTIE VAN ONDERSTAAND PRODUCT - VI ERKL/ERER, AT KONSTRUKTIONEN AF NEDENSTAENDE PRODUKT
VI FORSAKRAR ATT KONSTRUKTIONEN HOS FOLJANDE PRODUKT - VAKUUTAMME, ETTA SEURAAVA TUOTE ON VALMISTETTU
EMEIZ AHAQNOYME OTI H KATASKEYH TOY MAPAKATQ MPOIONTOS - OSWIADCZAMY, ZE BUDOWA NASTEPUJACEGO WYROBU
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD PROIZVEDEN - IZJAVLJAMO, DA JE PROIZVODNJA NASLEDNJEGA PROIZVODA
KIJELENTJUK, HOGY AZ ALABBI TERMEK - PROHLASUJEME, ZE NiZE UVEDENY VYROBEK - VYHLASUJEME, ZE TENTO VYROBOK
3AABMSAEM, UTO KOHCTPYKUMS U3AENWA - VI ERKLAERER AT KONSTRUKSJONEN AV DET FGLGENDE PRODUKTET - ASAGIDA BELIRTILEN URUN IMALININ
SE DECLARA CA, DIN PUNCT DE VEDERE CONSTRUCTIV, PRODUSUL - [IEKNAPUPAME, YE U3PABOTBAHETO HA CNIEHUS MPORYKT
POTVRBUJEMO DA JE OVAJ PROIZVOD KONSTRUISAN - PAREISKIAME, KAD 8IS PRODUKTAS - KINNITAME, ET JARGMINE TOODE
MES PAZINOJAM, KA SEKOJOSAIS PRODUKTS

11148-6:2012
ITEM NUMBER :
ITEM DESCRIPTION : Air Tool Kit

YEAR OF PRODUCTION:

E CONFORME ALLE SEGUENTI DISPOSIZIONI - WAS BUILT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING DISPOSITIONS
EST CONFORME AUX DISPOSITIONS SUIVANTES - MIT DEN FOLGENDEN VORSCHRIFTEN UBEREINSTIMMT
ESTA CONFORME CON LAS SIGUIENTES DISPOSICIONES - ESTA EM CONFORMIDADE COM AS SEGUINTES DISPOSIGOES
IN OVEREENSTEMMING IS MET DE VOLGENDE BEPALINGEN - OPFYLDER F@LGENDE FORSKRIFTER
AR | OVERENSSTAMMELSE MED FOLJANDE FORESKRIFTER - ALLAOLEVIEN SAADOSTEN MUKAISESTI - SYMMOPOQNETAI ME TIZ AKOAOYOES AIATAZEIS
JEST ZGODNA Z NIZEJ WYMIENIONYMI NORMAMI - U SKLADU SA SLJEDECIM ODREDBAMA - V SKLADU Z NASLEDNJIMI ODREDBAMI
MEGFELEL A KOVETKEZO RENDELETEKNEK - JE V SOULADU S NASLEDUJICIMI SMERNICEMI - BOL VYROBENY V SULADE S NASLEDUJUCIMI SMERNICAMI
OTBEYAET TPEEOBAHVAM CNEAYOLMX HOPMATMBOB - ER | OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED F@LGENDE BESTEMMELSER
ASAGIDAKI KURALLARA UYGUNLUGUNU BEYAN EDERIZ - A FOST EXECUTAT CONFORM DISPOZITIILOR
E B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CNIEAHNTE PASMOPEIEM - U SKLADU SA SLEDECIM PROPISIMA - PAGAMINTAS, REMIANTIS SEKANCIOMIS DIREKTYVOMIS
ON VALMISTATUD KOOSKGOLAS JARGMISTE DIREKTIIVIDEGA - TIKA IZGATAVOTS ATBILSTOSI SEKOJOSAJAM DIREKTIVAM

2006/42/EC
standard: EN11148(1-13):2012

ED AUTORIZZIAMO - AND WE AUTHORIZE - ET NOUS AUTORISONS - UND WIR GENEHMIGEN - Y AUTORIZAMOS - E AUTORIZAMOS - EN WIJ GEVEN TOESTEMMING - HERVED GODKENDER VI - OCH VI GODKANNER - JA
ANNAMME LUVAN - KAl EZ0YZIOAOTOYME - UPOWAZNIAMY - 1 OVLASCUJEMO - IN DOVOLJUJE SE, DA SE - ES FELHATALMAZZUK, - A POVOLUJEME - A AUTORIZUJEME - /1 PASPELAEM - OG VI AUTORISERER - VE
YETKILI KILMAKTAYIZ - S| AUTORIZAM - [JABA CE PASPELUEHVE - | OVLASCUJEMO - IR DUODAME LEIDIMA, - JA VOLITAME - UN MES PILNVAROJAM

AARIAC S.r.. - Via C. Colombo 3, Robassomero (TO) 10070 ITALY

A COSTITUIRE IL FASCICOLO TECNICO PER NOSTRO CONTO - TO DRAW UP THE TECHNICAL FILE ON OUR BEHALF - A REALISER LE FASCICULE TECHNIQUE POUR NOTRE COMPTE - DIE TECHNISCHE BROSCHURE AUF
UNSERE RECHNUNG ZU GRUNDEN - LA CREACION DEL EXPEDIENTE TECNICO A NUESTRO NOMBRE - A FORMAR O FASCICULO TECNICO POR NOSSA CONTA - HET TECHNISCHE DOSSIER NAMENS ONS OP TE
STELLEN - OPRETTELSE AF DET TEKNISKE HAFTE PA VORES VEGNE - ATT SKAPA DEN TEKNISKA DOKUMENTATIONEN A VARA VAGNAR - TEKNISEN OPPAAN LAATIMISELLE PUOLESTAMME - NA AHMIOYPTHEEI TO
TEXNIKO ®AKEAO [1A AOTAPIAZMO MAS - DO WYKONANIA DLA NAS TECZKI TECHNICZNEJ - FORMIRANJE TEHNICKIH UPUTA ZA NAS RACUN - NA NAS RACUN IZDELA POPOLNO TEHNICNO DOKUMENTACIJO. - HOGY
RESZUNKRE ELKESZITSE A MUSZAKI DOKUMENTACIOT - VYTVORIT TECHNICKOU SLOZKU NA NAS UCET - VYTVORIT TECHNICKU ZLOZKU NA NAS UCET - COCTABfIATb TEXHUHECKYIO BPOLLIOPY BMECTO HAC - TIL A
UTFORME DEN TEKNISKE DOKUMENTASJONEN FOR OSS - BIZIM HESABIMIZA TEKNIK BIR FASIKULUN OLUSTURULMASINA - SA SE REALIZEZE PENTRU NOI BROSURA TEHNICA - 3A CbCTABSAHE HA TEXHUYECKO
PBKOBOACTBO OT HALLE UME - PRAVLJENJE TEHNICKIH UPUTSTAVA PO NASEM NALOGU - MUMS PARENGTI TECHNIN| APRASA - MEIE NIMEL TEHNILISE BROSUURI KOOSTAMIST - IZSTRADAT MUSU VARDA

TEHNISKO INFORMACIJU

Maarten Van Acker

Progettazione del prodotto, Product engineering, Ingénierie du produit, Fertigungstechnik,

UWE SCHRADER Ingenieria del producto, Engenharia de produtos, Product engineering, Produktkonstruk-
G M tion, Tuotteen Texvikdg TIpoidvIo, Inzynier produktu,
eneral Manager Inzeniring izdelka, Terméktervezés, Navrh produktu, Navrh produktu, Produktutvikling, Proiect-
Toote tehnika, a

Robassomero, 29/07/2019 ant, Vixenepuhr wa npoayxtu, Gaminiy

Engineering manager

for Purchasing
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